Form 202A 07/13

TP.	No ar	
ID No.	19-33	

STATE OF IDAHO

SEP 1 8 2015 WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name of applicant: West Co	mpany, Inc.			Phone: (509) 468-8535
Mailing address: P.O. Box 5				City: Airway Heights
State WA	ZIP 99001	Email: natem	@westway.cc	
1. Source of water: Race Cr	reek	trib	outary to Salmo	n River
2. Location of point(s) of div				

TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT LOT	1⁄4	1⁄4	1⁄4	County	Source	Local name or tag #
24N	1 E	10					Idaho	Race Creek	
								See Attached Map	

3. Location of place of use:

TWP	TWP RGE SEC		NE			NW			SW			SE				Totals			
1 111	KUL	SEC	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	TOTAIS
24N	1 E	10																	
		-																	

4. Describe proposed use of water Water will be used as construction water for a road construction project for the Idaho Transportation Department on US-95 known as "Race Creek Bridge" Primary place of use will be on US-95 between MP 196.57 & 196.92. Point of Diversion is Lat. 45 degrees, 26', 13.91" N Long. 116 degrees, 19', 07.13" W - G. Earth

5. Amount of water:

 cfs or
 689

 0.049
 AF; total volume
 1.715
Maximum rate of diversion ____ gpm.

AF. Maximum daily volume

6. Duration of diversion: from 09/21/15(day-month) to 03/01/16 (day-month).

7. Describe proposed diverting works: 4" Trash pump placed on creek bank to fill water truck

8. a. Who owns the property at the requested point of diversion? Diversion location is within Idaho DOT Right-of-Way

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? US-95 within Idaho DOT Right-of-Way

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement allowing access to the water:

9. Additional remarks: Please reference enclosed map for diversion location. A trash pump equipped with a fish screen on the intake line will be used to draft water and fill water truck which then be used for road construction water.

I hereby acknowledge that I assume all risk if the diversion and use of the water under this approval injures other water rights. I certify this is a temporary use and that I am not seeking a continuing right to use water.

Signature of applicant	<u>9/14/15</u> Date
Received by	Date 9/18/15 Time 1:20 # W043503 Date 9/18/15
Watermaster comments received?	Date

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.

 \ge B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since

- 1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
- 2. Other water sources are not readily available.
- 3. The approval is in the public interest.
- 4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.

This application is therefore hereby:

A.	DENIED

 \mathbf{X} B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
- 2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
- 3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of 1.7/5 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 1.5 cfs.
- 4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
- 5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
- 6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
- 7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
- 8. Other:

9. This approval expires on <u>03/01/2016</u>. Signed this <u>21[®]</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>15</u>.

For the Director



State of Idah DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Director

September 21, 2015

WEST COMPANY INC PO BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-79-35

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary Water Appropriation has been approved and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Nick Miller Manager Western Regional Office

Enclosure

